Product Specification – Mar 29, 2024 V1
DATA SHEET
Metal Alloy Low-Resistance Shunt Resistor
LS Series
1.0% To 5%, TCR ±50 To ±200
Size : 2512/3921/5931
RoHS-Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

1.1 This specification is applicable to Lead-free and Halogen-free of RoHS directive for LS
series metal alloy low-resistance shunt resistor.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
   Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Type
Max.
Rating
Power
Max.
Rating Current
Max. Overload Current
LS63
5W
Ir=√P R⁄
Ir：Rating Current (A)
P：Rating Power (W)
   R：R value (Ω)
Io=√5P R⁄
Io：Overload Current (A)
P：Rating Power (W)
  R：R value(Ω)
4W
3W
LS52
9W
7W
5W
4W
3W
2W
LS75
10W
9W
7W
6W
5W
4W
LS 63 2  - R001  - F P
Type Size (Inch)
Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance
Tolerance Packaging
Metal Alloy
Low-Resistance
Shunt Resistor
63 (2512)
52 (3921)
75 (5931)
2 = 2.0W
3 = 3.0W
4 = 4.0W
N = 4.5W
5 = 5.0W
6 = 6.0W
7 = 7.0W
9 = 9.0W
K = 10.0W
Resistance
(4 ~ 6 Digit)
E.g.:
R001 = 1mΩ
R0002 = 0.2mΩ
F = ±1.0%
J = ±5.0%
P = 2000 pcs
E = 4000 pcs
METAL ALLOY LOW-RESISTANCE SHUNT RESISTOR
LS Series